STRALESSANDRIA
ALESSANDRIA 9 Maggio 2008

km 6,000

Pos. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Tempo
1|Brignone Valerio 1967 |Atl. Saluzzo 0.17.48
2|Zandonella Vincenzo 1969 |[Trionfo Ligure 0.18.45
3|Anselmo Michele 1977 | Vitt.Alf. At. 0.18.47
4|Giorgianni Andrea 1974 |Delta Sped. Ge. 0.18.50
5(Scuro Vincenzo 1987 |Orecchilla 0.19.22
6|Cantarelli Massimiliano 1966 |Brancaleone 0.19.24
7|Zulian Alex 1979 |Cartot. Piem. 0.19.39
8|Fiorillo Gian Franco 1973 |Trionfo Ligure 0.19.56
9|Ramorino Corrado 1981 |Atl.Varazze 0.20.07
10|Calia Nicola 1960 |Atl. Derthona 0.20.21
11|Dagnino Emiliano 1971 |Atl.Varazze 0.20.22
12|De Montis Pietrino 1982 |Atl.Saluzzo 0.20.28
13|Penone Pier Mariano 1954 |Atl. Saluzzo 0.20.30
14|Torino Francesco 1990 |Atl. Aless. 0.20.40
15]Goggi Giorgio 1960 |Atl. Aless. 0.20.46
16|Brandone Gian Luigi 1978 |ATA. 0.20.47
17|Ginanneschi Angelo 1954  |Luigi Run Ge. 0.20.48
18|Pertusi Enrico 1973 |Atl.Derthona 0.20.49
19| Tomaghelli Gianni 1962 |Atl.Novese 0.20.50
20[Porcellana Luca 1972 |D.L.F. At. 0.20.51
21|Lechiara Filippo 1991 |Atl Aless. 0.20.58
22|Brezzo Antonio 1967 |A.S. Foce 0.20.59
23|Staropoli Luca 1980 |Vitt.Alf. At. 0.21.00
24 |Stefani Elisa 1986 |[Runner Team Volpiano 0.21.05
25|Zottarelli Fabio 1989 |Atl. Aless. 0.21.07
26|Scabbio Diego 1973 |Atl.Novese 0.21.16
27|Repetto Stefano 1963 [Multedo 1930 0.21.19
28| Galatini Massimo 1973 |Atl.Varazze 0.21.22
29|Ugo Simone 1983 |[Cartot. Piem. 0.21.40
30{Faraoni Cenni 1972 |Vitt. Alf. At. 0.21.41
31|Costa Laura 1988 |Vitt.Alf. At. 0.21.45
32|Costa Giorgio 1959 [Mezzaluna 0.21.46
33|Merlo Massimo 1964 |Cartot. Piem. 0.21.47
34|Marino Riccardo 1972 |Cartot. Piem. 0.21.49
35(Bonomo Francesco 1977 [Mezzaluna 0.21.50
36|Briccola Mauro 1965 |Atl.Derthona 0.21.54
37|Piccinini Fiorenzo 1964 |U.S. Scalo Vog. 0.21.56
38|Zottarelli Luca 1992 |Atl. Aless. 0.22.00
39|Vicini Luigi 1966 |Vitt.Alf. At. 0.22.03
40{Melis Massimo 1965 |Atl. Prog. Sv. 0.22.04
41|Manna Marco 1959 |Atl.Serr. 0.22.09
42]|Abba Sergio 1964 |Atl. Saluzzo 0.22.09
43|Fasano Fabrizio 1967 |Acqui Runners 0.22.13




44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Spallina
Faranda
Venturelli
Canepari
Piombo
Torta

Setti
Bessini
Volpe
Bagnasco
Mansella
Mantovani
Rosso
Picchio
Trefiletti
Carrettin
Braccini
Prezioso
Cabrino
Lembo
Chiarella
Astaldi
Mascia
Pelucchi
Angeli
Ghidini
Gavioli
Costa
Sirio
Mansella
Zottarelli
Bosi
Briano
Piccardi
Musacchia
Didimo
Gallo
Franceskin
Cagnani
D'alasi
Giunti
Retini
Cambareri
Marcia
Cornaglia
Genocchio
Botti
Chivetto
Alberti
Fara

Elena
Achille
Fabio
Andrea
Sergio
Claudio
Marco
Alessandro
Riccardo
Marco
Massimo
Vittorio
Claudio
Riccardo
Ugo
Stefano
Mauro
Alessandro
Luigi
Antonino
Roberto
Silvio
Antonio
Giacomo
Alessandro
Guido
Marco
Massimo
Gianni
Biagio
Gianni
Dario
Simone
Marco
Stefano
Gian Franco
Pier Marco
Fabien
Paolo
Michele
Federico
Daniele
Angelo
Massimiliano
Cinzia
Renato
Marco
Massimo
Anastasio
Claudio

1976
1970
1963
1966
1961
1966
1967
1968
1962
1961
1989
1968
1969
1976
1976
1968
1982
1977
1977
1962
1971
1967
1959
1964
1966
1951
1953
1966
1962
1960
1963
1957
1973
1967
1967
1962
1949
1965
1968
1954
1968
1972
1961
1968
1970
1954
1960
1968
1966
1966

Atl. Saluzzo
Brancaleone
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Atl.Varazze
Solvay
Atl.Derthona
Citta Di Ge.
ATA.
Arq.Bogg.
U.G.B.
Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Vitt.Alf. At.
Cartot. Piem.
U.S.Sanfront
Cartot. Piem.
Atl.Novese
Atl.Varazze
Atl.Novese
Atl.Novese
Atl.Novese
Cartot. Piem.
Acqui Runners
Atl.Novese
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Sai

Sai
Atl.Varazze
Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Atl.Varazze
ATA.
Cartot. Piem.
Atl.Derthona
Atl.Saluzzo
ATA.

Atl. Aless.
Sai

Sai

Atl. Aless.
Citta Di Ge.
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Solvay

0.22.15
0.22.18
0.22.20
0.22.26
0.22.34
0.22.35
0.22.36
0.22.40
0.22.41
0.22.42
0.22.43
0.22.44
0.22.47
0.22.50
0.22.53
0.22.55
0.22.57
0.22.59
0.23.00
0.23.01
0.23.02
0.23.03
0.23.07
0.23.14
0.32.17
0.23.20
0.23.25
0.23.33
0.23.35
0.23.38
0.23.39
0.23.41
0.23.42
0.23.44
0.23.47
0.23.48
0.23.49
0.23.50
0.23.54
0.23.58
0.24.00
0.24.02
0.24.03
0.24.04
0.24.06
0.24.07
0.24.10
0.24.11
0.24.12
0.24.13




94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Genocchio
Cicalini
Bossi
Silvani
Torti
Santoro
Sala
Bonafe
Pastorino
Menegaldo
Pino
Nettini
Vuono
Cimo
Valle
Leprato
Fausone
Zucca
Rizzardo
Tosi

Protto

De Stefani
Ponassi
Cao
Giolito
Gandin
Campodipietro
Manca
Cartasegna
Dragone
Minhan
Roman
Cimorelli
Salerno
Cortolezzis
Tizzani
Oliveri
Bulich
Bisoglio
Boris
Piccione
Pino
Drovanti
Viglietti
Baglieri
Zaramella
Emanuelli
Tartara
Belloni
Sciarabba

Piero

Gian Carlo
Paolo
Eliana
Alessandro
Stefano
Paolo
Davide
Massimo
Egidio
Marco
Giuseppe
Carlo
Alessandro
Fabrizio
Angelo
Loredana
Paolo
Maurizio
Roberto
Luca
Roberto
Ezio
Sergio
Claudio
Stefano
Pellegrino
Walter
Alessandro
Eugenio
David
Alina
Angela
Aldo
Daniele
Pier Felice
Mauro
Mauro
Luigi
Bruno
Tiziana
Armando
Carlo
Giovanni
Giuliano
Valentina
Maria Angela
Massimo
Giorgio
Norma

1985
1970
1961
1973
1989
1972
1971
1965
1965
1946
1967
1956
1955
1975
1966
1971
1967
1960
1969
1972
1967
1966
1960
1959
1965
1955
1972
1960
1966
1972
1959
1977
1973
1969
1963
1968
1968
1948
1953
1969
1954
1971
1964
1962
1956
1974
1967
1964
1950
1955

Citta Di Ge.
Cartot. Piem.
Atl.Varazze
Atl.Derthona

Turin Marathon

Sai

Sai

Sai
Atl.Varazze
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Vitt.Alf. At.
Solvay
Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.

Atl.Ovad.Ormig

Brancaleone
Acqui Runners
Sai

U.S. Scalo Vog.

Santamonica
Cartot. Piem.
Sai
Atl.Novese
Acqui Runners
Sai

Sai
Atl.Novese
Atl. Aless.
Cartot. Piem.
Atl. Aless.
Atl.Varazze
Cartot. Piem.
Solvay
Cartot. Piem.
Sai

Citta Di Ge.
Arq.Bogg.
Sai

Sai

Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Avis Vigevano
Santamonica
Cartot. Piem.
Sai

Sai

Sai

Atl.Ovad.Ormig

Solvay

0.24.14
0.24.17
0.24.18
0.24.20
0.24.21
0.24.22
0.24.23
0.24.24
0.24.25
0.24.26
0.24.31
0.24.32
0.24.33
0.24.34
0.24.38
0.24.39
0.24.41
0.24.42
0.24.43
0.24.50
0.24.51
0.24.52
0.24.53
0.24.54
0.24.56
0.24.57
0.25.15
0.25.16
0.25.23
0.25.25
0.25.31
0.25.32
0.25.35
0.25.37
0.25.40
0.25.41
0.25.42
0.25.43
0.25.44
0.25.46
0.25.48
0.25.54
0.25.58
0.25.59
0.26.00
0.26.02
0.26.05
0.26.06
0.26.08
0.26.10




144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

lorio
Lenti
Celestre
Bertocchi
Cavalleri
Garbin
Fragnelli
Garioni
lappini
Maritan
Graci
Bonafe
Graziano
Di Vito
Poggio
Gaimo
Abrile
Agostini
Nasca
Guerra
Pivetti
Griffero
Nasso
Capitano
Braggio
Contardi
Rizzo
Giudice
Piccinini
Grigoletto
Pedrini
Testera Pardi
Pedrini
Pola
Vercelli
Scarpelli
Guglielmo
Di Marco
Ferrero
Lazzarini
Scazzola
Frigo
Pasquale
Lubelli
Giolito
Gamba
Lassen
Carra
Mosso
Maccioni

Davide
Gianni
Armando
Daniela
Michele
Enrico
Vito
Marco
Maurizio
Andrea
Concetta
Luigi
Riccardo
Angelo
Pier Paolo
Giovanni
Gianni
Angelo
Salvatore
Giovanni
Matteo
Roberto
Maria Rosa
Giuseppe
Cristoforo
Frncesca
Pietro
Giovanni
Dario
Onorio
Davide
Luca
Loretta
Roberto
Claudio
Antonio
Roberto
Maria Grazia
Cristina
Gian Carlo
Pier Giovanni
Mauro
Marco
Daniele
Roberta
Emanuela
Tina
Caterina
Giuseppe
Virna

1961
1963
1965
1956
1958
1961
1956
1963
1973
1972
1967
1958
1963
1951
1967
1962
1975
1946
1967
1953
1977
1977
1968
1965
1965
1976
1965
1977
1970
1951
1968
1969
1970
1964
1954
1956
1950
1963
1990
1956
1965
1966
1965
1984
1968
1974
1962
1965
1948
1965

Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Atl.Novese
Citta Di Ge.
Cartot. Piem.
Marat. Ge.
Atl. Aless.
Atl.Novese
Sai

ATA.

Sai

Sai

Atl. Aless.
Cartot. Piem.
Acqui Runners
Acqui Runners
Cartot. Piem.
Atl.Varazze
Sai

Solvay
Cartot. Piem.
Sai

Solvay

Sai
Atl.Derthona
Atl.Derthona
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
A.S.Atl.Val.
Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Vitt.Alf. At.
Cartot. Piem.
Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Atl. Aless.
Atl.Novese
Sai

Sai

Sai

Sai
Atl.Derthona
Brancaleone
Atl.Novese
Sai
Mezzaluna
Atl.Varazze

0.26.19
0.26.32
0.26.37
0.26.38
0.26.43
0.26.45
0.26.46
0.26.47
0.26.50
0.26.51
0.26.52
0.26.53
0.26.54
0.26.56
0.27.05
0.27.08
0.27.09
0.27.10
0.27.11
0.27.13
0.27.14
0.27.16
0.27.17
0.27.18
0.27.19
0.27.28
0.27.31
0.27.36
0.27.37
0.27.38
0.27.43
0.27.46
0.27.50
0.27.52
0.28.00
0.28.05
0.28.06
0.28.07
0.28.08
0.28.18
0.28.24
0.28.32
0.28.43
0.28.45
0.28.46
0.28.47
0.28.58
0.29.10
0.29.23
0.29.35




194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

Moscatiello
Lorenzetti
Aiachini
Fagan
Schinelli
Baccanini
Romano
Luciano
Nibali
Columbano
Tusei
Simonella
Guidobono
De Lucia
Belloni
Grassano
Chiriu
Perrotta
Savina
Zaccone
Saccobotto
Zanellato
Zuccala

Giuseppe
Gabriella
Simone
Cinzia
Paolo
Antonio
Maria Elisa
Piero
Stefania
Katia
Raffaele
Mauro
Sergio
Giuseppe
Gianni
Piero
Bruno
Giuseppe
Claudio
Vittorino
Anna
Patrizia
Adriana

1954
1968
1958
1972
1967
1936
1968
1934
1973
1975
1951
1964
1952
1945
1958
1958
1933
1959
1956
1959
1959
1963
1957

Solvay

Sai

Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Cartot. Piem.
Iriense
Atl.Varazze
Atl. Aless.
Cartot. Piem.
Atl. Aless.

Sai
Podist.Costigliole
Solvay
Atl.Ovad.Ormig
Atl.Ovad.Ormig
Solvay
U.S.Scalo Vog.
Atl.Novese

Sai
Brancaleone
Brancaleone
Atl.Novese

Sai

0.29.43
0.29.57
0.30.06
0.30.22
0.30.31
0.30.36
0.30.37
0.30.38
0.30.39
0.30.40
0.30.42
0.30.46
0.31.01
0.31.02
0.31.03
0.31.08
0.31.10
0.31.12
0.31.28
0.31.30
0.31.31
0.32.22
0.32.23




